

# Electricity Supply (General) Amendment (Before You Dig Australia Limited) Regulation 2022

under the

**Electricity Supply Act 1995** 

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Electricity Supply Act 1995*.

MATT KEAN, MP Minister for Energy

#### **Explanatory note**

This Regulation amends the *Electricity Supply (General) Regulation 2014* to prescribe Before You Dig Australia Limited as the designated information provider for the Act, Part 5E.

## **Electricity Supply (General) Amendment (Before You Dig Australia Limited) Regulation 2022**

under the

Electricity Supply Act 1995

#### 1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the *Electricity Supply (General) Amendment (Before You Dig Australia Limited) Regulation 2022.* 

#### 2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on 1 July 2022.

#### 3 Amendment of Electricity Supply (General) Regulation 2014

#### Clause 75

Insert after clause 74—

### 75 Protection of underground electricity power lines—designated information provider

For the Act, section 63X, definition of *designated information provider*, paragraph (b), Before You Dig Australia Limited (ABN 91 089 413 650) is prescribed.